  SMD Power Inductor – PDC1004 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        13/06/2017
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
P D C 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 M Z F
(a)     (b)     (c)  (d)(e)(f)

c) Humidity Range: 90 - 95% RH
d) Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise ∆t of 40°C Max.
e) Storage Condition (component in its packaging)
i) Temperature: Less than 60°C
ii) Humidity: ≤ 90%
6. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR(mΩ)
Max.
IDC(mA)
Drop% Part Marking
PDC1004100MZF 10 1V/2.52M 0.053 2.38 100
PDC1004120MZF 12 1V/2.52M 0.061 2.13 120
PDC1004150MZF 15 1V/2.52M 0.070 1.87 150
PDC1004180MZF 18 1V/2.52M 0.081 1.73 180
PDC1004220MZF 22 1V/2.52M 0.088 1.60 220
PDC1004270MZF 27 1V/2.52M 0.100 1.44 270
PDC1004330MZF 33 1V/2.52M 0.120 1.26 330
PDC1004390MZF 39 1V/2.52M 0.151 1.20 390
PDC1004470KZF 47 1V/2.52M 0.170 1.10 470
PDC1004560KZF 56 1V/2.52M 0.199 1.01 560
PDC1004680KZF 68 1V/2.52M 0.223 0.91 680
PDC1004820KZF 82 1V/2.52M 0.252 0.85 820
PDC1004101KZF 100 1V/1K 0.344 0.74 101
PDC1004121KZF 120 1V/1K 0.396 0.69 121
PDC1004151KZF 150 1V/1K 0.544 0.61 151
PDC1004181KZF 180 1V/1K 0.621 0.56 181
  SMD Power Inductor – PDC1004 Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        13/06/2017
P3
Part Number Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR(mΩ)
Max.
IDC(mA)
Drop% Part Marking
PDC1004221KZF 220 1V/1K 0.721 0.53 221
PDC1004271KZF 270 1V/1K 0.949 0.45 271
PDC1004331KZF 330 1V/1K 1.100 0.42 331
PDC1004391KZF 390 1V/1K 1.245 0.38 391
PDC1004471KZF 470 1V/1K 1.526 0.35 471
PDC1004561KZF 560 1V/1K 1.904 0.32 561
      Tolerance: K = ± 10% ; M = ± 20%
7. Soldering:
Recommended temperature profiles for re-flow soldering in Figure 1.
Figure 1: Reflow time: 2 times max